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THEME HYMN :
Christ for the World Fe Sing /

Christ for the world we sing !
The world to Christ we bring,
With loving zeal;
The poor, and them that mourn,
The faint and overborne,
Sinsick and sSorrow-worn,
Whom Christ doth heal.

Christ for the world we sing !

The world to Christ we bring,
With fervent prayer;

The wayward and the lost,

By restless passions tossed,

Redeemed at countless cost,
From dark despair.

Christ for the world we sing !
The world to Christ we bring,
With one accord;
With us the work to share,
With us reproach to dare,
With us the cross to bear,
For Christ our Lord.

Christ for the world we sing !

The world to Christ we bring,
With joyful song;

The newborn souls, whose days,

Reclaimed from error’s ways,

Inspired with hope and praise,
To Christ belong. Amen,
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MEMBERSHIP

WOMAN'S SOCIETY of CHRISTIAN SERVICE
CHICAGO NORTHERN DisTtriCT
Rock RiveRr CONFERENCE
NORTH CENTRAL JURISDICTION

The Society is composed of Circle members

ud all women of the local church who are
willing to give of their service, prayer,
and gifts to help’ further the work.

EVERY CIRCLE MEMBER s FIRST OF ALL
A MEMBER OF
THE WOMAN'S SOCIETY oF CHRISTIAN SERVICE.

=



EXECUTIVE BOARD

-0fficers-

President

Mrs. Corliss Anderson------- DU 1-0850
1st Vice-President

Mrs., W. L. Fellingham------- FL 9-1371
2nd Vice-President & Program Chairman

Mrs. Quentin Paulson-------- DU 1-0022
Secretary - Corresponding

Mrs. J. W. Shaver----------- OL 8-7902
Secretary - Recording

Mrs. Robert P. Granc-------- DU 1-4358
Treasurer

Mrs. Robert A. VWoodsome----- DU 1-0491
Advisor

Mrs. Hans Dernehl----------- GE 8-7364

-Committee Chairmen-

Children’s Work
Mrs. Lester E. Butzman, Jr.-JA
Christian Social Relations

Mrs. F. J. Keilholtz-------- JA
Friendship

Mrs. John L. Bell----------- DU
Housekeeping

Mrs. Edwin C. Hoggins------- DU
Library

““Mrs. Donald W. Titterton----DU
Literature & Publications
Mrs. Daryl Frey------------- DU

6-7521
6-8259
1-3285
1-0076
1-0281
1-0145

EXECUTIVE BOARD (Continued)
(COMMI TTEE CHAIRMEN,CONTINUED)

Local Church Activities

Rummage--Mrs. J.Wm. Braithwaite--

Dinners--Mrs. W, F. Pape---------
Membership 4

Mrs. Charles M. Newgent------ Du
Missionary Education

Mrs. Lyle R. Barnum---------- DU
Parsonage

Mrs. John M. Rockwood-------- DU
Promotion

Mrs. Daryl R. Sanders-------- DU
Publicity

Mrs. Charles W. Kerchner----- JA
Special Work’s Projects

Mrs. Everett B. Sproul------- DU
Spiritual Life

Mrs. Carl G. Mettling-------- DU
Status of Women

Mrs. William E. Thomas------- DU
Student Work

Mrs. Herbert Walbaum--------- DU
Supply

MrS, Percy Drover-------saci. DU

DU 1-2853
DU 1-2598

1-0147
1-2028
1-1079
1-1452
6-7594
1-0231
1-0593
1-5485
1-0676
1-0653
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EXECUTIVE BOARD (Concluded)
(COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN,CONCLUDED)

Thank Offering Sundays

Mrs. Charles Gerhold--------- FL 9-1601
Youth Work
Mrs. Harold Parsley---------- DU 1-4217
All Circle Chairmen--------- (See page 14)
Minister
Mr. Carl Mettling-------c---. DU 1-1725
(ex officio member) (Church 0ffice)
DU 1-9846
(Kitchen)
Good Will Representative
Mrs. Paul L. Prickett-----=-- DU 1-0066
Niki Representatives
Mrs. E. A, Trout----cccaeoo_. DU 1-2088
Mrs. Robert Long----------s-- DU 1-2337
Institutional Representatives
Lake Bluff Orphanage
Mrs. John Rockwood----=-==-u-- DU 1-1079
Peek Home
Mrs. Charles Gerhold--------- FL 9-1601

Elgin State Hospital

Mrs. Walter W. Schnetlage----DU 1-0541

Mrs. Ward Olmstead----------- DU 1-0094

Mrs. Bernard Skoglund-------- DU 1-0995
-8~

Recognition is given here to the women
from our church who devote many hours

each week working as volunteers at the
Elgin State Hospita]. There is no way

of evaluating this type of work nor

can its importance be over-stressed,

There is constant need for more volun-
teers. If you can help, won’t you
please call Bernice Schnetlage, Edna

Olmstead or Marije Skoglund?



CHICAGO NORTHERN DISTRICT OFFICERS

PRESIDENT--==-======- Mrs. Stanley Goodell
6957 Oleander Ave.,Chicago 31, Ill.
NEwcastle 1-3888

VICE-PRESIDENT---=--~-- Mrs. George DeBeer
621 Leonard Pkwy.,Crystal Lake, Il1.
Crystal Lake 1509

RECORDING SECRETARY---Mrs. C. Ray Carlson
204 S. Elmhurst Ave.,Mt. Prospect, I1l1.
CLearbrook 3-1062

TREASURER--======---nun- Mrs. Roy Anderson
1585 Ridge Ave.,Evanston, Ill.
DAvis 8-0929

SECRETARtES OF:

PROMOTION--~==-====cmw=- Mrs. H.J. Cherney
1255 Elmdale Ave.,Chicago 40, Ill.
ARdmore 1-9189

MISSIONARY EDUCATION & SERVICE--=--------
Mrs. Ben Lindberg

1431 Van Buren St.,Des Plaines, I11.
VAnderbilt 4-2497

CHRISTIAN SOCIAL RELATIONS & LOCAL CHURCH
ACTIVITIES-----===-==- Mrs. J. Homer Magee
1864 Sherman Ave.,Evanston, I11.
DAvis 8-0319
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CHICAGO NORTHERN DISTRICT OFFICERS
(CONTINUED)

STUDENT VORK--Mrs. Harry Stinespring, Jr.
R.R. 1, Box 367, McHenry, I11.
McHenry 1894

YOUTH WORK----------- Mrs. Harold E. Olson
240 Colfax Ave., Palatine, 1I11.
FLanders 8-2227

CHILDREN’ S VIORK------ Mrs. Gordon E. Krupp
3780 Greenacre Ave., Northbrook, I11.
CRestwood 2-1398

SPIRITUAL LIPR--5-.:.C Mrs. Ralph DeSwarte
1626 Forest Ave., WVilmette, I11.
ALpine 1-4430

LITERATURE & PUBLICATIONS--Mrs. Wm. Ellis
1906 Ash St., Waukegan, I11.
ONtario 2-3449

SUPPLY WORK--=-=-=m-c-o- Mrs. Jacob Peters
1143 Maple Ave., Evanston, I11.
UNiversity 4-1972

STATUS OF WOMEN--==--cc-ca-- Mrs. Paul Meyn
700 Juniper Rd., Glenview, I11.
GLenview 4-4867



CHICAGO NORTHERN DISTRICT OFFICERS
(CONCLUDED)

MISSIONARY PERSONNEL----=-===-=mcocacaoooo
Miss Elizabeth Hobart

617 Grove St., Evanston, Illinois
DAvis 8-4152

CHAIRMEN OF :

CIRCLES--====-=cmccaacu-x Mrs. C. G. Clark
R. 1, Box 162, Libertyville, Illinois
LIbertyville 2-2854

PUBLICITY---=~==--~ Mrs. Howard 0. Matthes
3751 N. Lowell Ave., Chicago 41, Ill.
SPring 7-7746

CONFERENCE RESOURCE------ Mrs. Birger Dahl
2141 Kenilworth Ave., Wilmette, 111.
ALpine 1-4216

REPRESENTATIVE TO THE UNITED CHURCH WOMEN
OF GREATER CHICAGO----- Mrs. B. G. Johnson
149 School St., Libertyville, I11.
LIbertyville 2-0695

WESLEYAN SERVICE GUILD Miss-Helen Stewart
3061 N. Central Park Ave.,
Chicago 18, Il11.
Dickens 2-5375
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COMMITTEE MEMBERS

CHRISTIAN SociaL RELATIONS

Chairman - mrs,
Mrs,

FINANCE

Chairman - Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

HOUSEKEEP (NG

Chairman - Mrs,

Co-

Chairman Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.,
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

F. J. Keilholtz--Ja
Melvin Barnes----py

Robert Woodsome--Dy
Corliss Anderson-Dy
Lyle Barnum------ DU
F. J. Keilholtz--Ja

Edwin Hoggins----py

Ernest Simmons---py
W.W. Anderson----py
Monte Bowker----- DU

Robert Colburn---py

Harold Parsley---py

Herbert Walbaum--Dy

Henry Witz------- DU
=11=

6-8259
1-2890

1-0491
1-0850
1-2028
6-8259

1-0076

1-1923
1-0222
1-2165
1-1481
1-4217
1-0676
1-1163



COMMITTEE MEMBERS (CONTINUED)

LIBRARY

Chairman - Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

LocAaL CHURCH AcC
RUMMAGE

Chairman - Mrs.,
Co- ). Mrs.
Chairmen) Mrs.
Art Vork - Mrs.
Art Vork - Mrs.
Publicity- Mrs.

DiNNERS

Chairman - Mrs.
Assisting- Mrs.,
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Donald Titterton-- DU
T. L. Canniff----- DU
fim. Dotterrer----- DU
Charles Hammack---DU
Quentin Paulson---DU
James Stiehl------ DU
Neil Werhan------- DU
TIVITIES
J.Wm.Braithwaite--DU
Harold Brown------ DU
Dayton Nance------ DU
Robert Waugh------ DU
Charles Newgent---DU
Robert Long------- DU
V. F. Pape-~=====-~ DU
John Carroll------ DU
Otto Bull--------- DU

John R. Dawson----DU
Charles Hammack---DU
Edward Vorbeck----DU
Edith West-------- DU

-12-

1-0281
1-11171
1-0417
1-3013
1-0022
1-0630
1-0584

1-2953
1-0940
1-2230
1-1746
1-0147
1-2337

1-2598
1-2521
1-1225
1-2018
1-3013
1-1347
1-0669

COMMITTEE MEMBERS (CoNCLUDED)

MEMBERSH | P

Chairman -
Co-
Chairman
Advisor

PROGRAM

Chairman -
Co-
Chairman

Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs,
Mrs.,
Mrs.

Mrs,
Mrs.

Mrs,

Mrs.
Mrs,
Mrs,
Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Charles M. Newgent-----._.
DU 1-
E. L. Kieffer----py l-gézz

H. S. Dernehl----gg 8-173
Clarence Bierman-py 1-533:
Robert Christensen------..
JA 6-559
E. C. Melrose----py 1-2053
Daryl Sanders----py 1-1452

Quentin Paulson--py 1-0022

W. Schnetlage----py 1-

Lyle Barnum------ DU l-gggg
Daryl Frey------- DU 1-0145
F.J. Keilholtz---JA 6-8259
Carl Mettling----pu 1-0593
William Thomas---Dy 1-5485
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Chairman
Co-Chairman
Program

Chairman
Co-Chairman

Chairman
Co-Chairman
Program

Chairman
Sec. -Treas.
Program

Chairman
Progranm

Chairman
Program

Chairman
Program

Home Circle

Chairman
Program

CIRCLES

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.,
Mrs.

Mrs,
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.
Mrs.

Harry Sunnesen----DU

Elden Simpson----- DU
Lyle Barnum------- DU
A. E. Armstrong---DU
R. W. Dawson------ DU
H. J. Dernehl----- GE

Harold Davig------ DU
W. L. Fellingham--FL

Henry T. Hoffman--DU
J. F. Weaver------ DU
G. F. Hanna------- DU

Bertel V. Leaf----DU

Harry Dickelman---DU
Chas. W. Kerchner-JA
John Stead-------- DU
John R. Gelzer----DU
Robert Waugh------ DU

Vincent R. Bliss--DU

Eileen Johnson----DU
Edward Mulville---DU
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1-1591
1-2004
1-2028

1-0074
1-0228

8-7364
1-1345
9-1371

1-3140
1-4461
1-5297

1-0447
1-4192

6-7594
1-2698

1-2584
1-1746

1-0220

1-1591
1-0700

|

HOME CIRCLE

COMMI TTEE ~

Advisory:
Mrs. Corliss Anderson---------. DU 1-0850
Mrs. P. S. Drover------ccece-..._. DU 1-0223
MES.CArL Metdldng ~rrenam=o e on DU 1-0593

Resource person in regard to
library materials; religious
writings; devotionals; fiction
with spiritual theme, etc.
Leader: Mrs. Vincent R. Bliss (Alma)
632 Signal Hill Road---------__ DU 1-0220

Chairman: Calling at Homes of Members:

Mrs. Clarence R. Bierman art
135 Osage Drive--------..______ 06M1-5§$;

Chairman: Calling at Barrington Rest Home:
Mrs. Robert W. Pilcher (Betty)
247 Woodland Drive-------w--___ DU 1-2108

Chairman of the Tape Recording which ex-

plains the work of W.8.C.S, so enthus-
iastically:

Mrs. Alfred Raae
102 Howe Terrace-------o--mo_._ DU fyi;;%

-15-



) HOME CIRCLE (CONCLUDED) <

Mrs. John Bell (Ruth)-------==--- DU 1-3285
Honey Lake Road

Mrs. J. H. DeBolt------c-ccceaa-- DU 1-3190

541 South Hough Street
Mrs. William Dotterrer (Dorothy)-DU 1-0417
549 Division

Mrs, John 0. Iverson (Edith)----- DU 1-2552
120 Mohawk Drive
Mrs . George Johnson (Ruth)------- DU 1-1820

747 Prairie
Mrs. A. H. Sweeney (Catherine)---ME 9-7510
Fox River Grove

HoMmE CIRCLE

The Home Circle functions in the interest of those
members of the W. S. C. S. who, for one reason or
another, are not in a position to attend regular

meetings.

Committee members plan to read to Home Circle mem-
bers when requested to do so; distribute information
to keep everyone current on Church activities; drive
friends who do not themselves drive but would like to
call on members of the Home Circle; make necessary
arrangements for members interested in contributing
some effort toward Church business which can be con-
ducted from one’s home; perform any other services
which may come to light as well as just to visit for
the sake of mutual fellowship.

Obviously, the membership of the Home Circle will
fluctuate....If, from time to time, you know of any-
one whom we may serve, please contact a member of the
Committee...c.oes.....Alma S. Bliss, Leader

-16..

PURPOSE

The.purpose of the Woman’s Society of
Christian Service shall be to unite all
the women of the church in Christian
living and service; to help develop and
support Christian work among women and
children around the world; to develop
the spiritual life; to study the needs
of the world; to take part in such
service activities as will strengthen
the local church, improve civic, com-
munity, and world conditions., To this
end this organization shall seek to en-
list women, young people, and children
in the Christian fellowship, and to se-
cure funds for the activities in the
local church and the support of the
work undertaken at home and abroad for
the establishment of a world Christian
community,

-17-



- GOALS -

Quadrennial Theme and Goals

1958 ~ 1959
The Spirit of .Christ for All of Life

THE CALL: To Every Member of Every Woman’s Society
of Christian Service and Wesleyan Service Guild:

I. TO COMMIT HERSELF TO THE SPIRIT AND
PRINCIPLES OF CHRIST FOR THE WHOLE
WORLD

I1. TO ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY IN THE TO-
TAL PROGRAM OF THE LOCAL CHURCH

I11. TO INTERPRET THE PLACE OF THE EDUCA-
TIONAL INSTITUTIONS OF THE WOMAN'S
DivisioN oF CHRISTIAN SERVICE IN THE
WORLD MISSION OF THE CHURCH

IV. TO CONFRONT THE LOCAL CHURCH WITH A
CHALLENGE OF RECRUITMENT FOR MIS-
SIONARY AND DEACONESS SERVICE

V. To CREATE A FELLOWSHIP WITHOUT BAR-
RIERS IM LOCAL CHURCH AND COMMUNITY

VI. To IDENTIFY HERSELF WITH PEOPLES OF

THE WORLD

¥1l. To SPEAK AND ACT BOLDLY IN CHRIST’'S
NAME FOR JUSTICE AND PEACE FOR ALL
PEOPLE

s ]

OUR GIVING

The funds of our Society are made up of
money voluntarily given by the members
through the Circles and by the proceeds
of such projects as rummage sales, din-
ners, and special events undertaken for
the purpose of earning money.

One half of our budget is designated
for benevolences. These include (1) the
pledge to the woman's Division of the
Rock River Conference, (2) Conference
r?lated and Community giving, (3) Mis-
sionary and Conference giving. »

A partial list of Conference related and
Community giving includes (1)Lake Bluff
Orphanage (2)Methodist 01d Peoples Home
(3)wesley Memorial Hospital (u4) Halsted
Street Institutional Church (s) Bethany
Home (6) camp Reinberg and many others.

The institutions to which we give under
Missionary and conference giving are:
(1) Peek Home (2) Marcy Center (3) New-
berry Avenue Center (4) Esther Hall.

~19-~
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CALENDAR OF EVENTS |

SEPTEMBER 1958
4 = Chreia e NOVEMBER
11 - Circle 6 9:30 A.M. 6 — woman's Societ i
g e "R TE y Eve. Meeting — 6:30 P.M.
11 - Woman's Society-Dessert-8d.~ 1:00 P.M. Pot-Luck Supper-Hostesses, Eve. Circles
15 ="Circlesk 8:00 P.M. A :
! 7 - world Community Day ———— 1:00 P. M.
16 - Circles D, J ——=——=——————— 8:00 P.M. ;
! St. Paul Evangelical Church
18 - Circles 4, B, C 1:00 P.M. 10 - Circle E 8:00 P.M
19 - Harvest Home Festival ———— 10:00 A.M. 4 o1 : M
' 13 - Circle G 9:30 A.M.
Lake Bluff to 4:00 P.M. 17 - Circle F 8:00 P.M
21 - Thank-0ffering Sunday . 18 - Circles D, F 8:00 P.M,
Speaker — Reverend Carl Mettling 20 - Woman's Society Board Meeting - 9:30 A.M.
Subject ~ NEPAL g & ) 20 - Circles A, B, C ——————————— 1:00 P.M
23 - Interdenominational Missionary Insti- Y ’ o
tute, Immanual Lutheran Church
1500 west Elmdale Avenue, Chicago
25 - Woman's Society Board Meeting ——————— DEGENBER.
9:30 A.M. 4 - Woman's Society
Christmas Luncheon, A 4 8 ——-— 12:30 P.M.
OCTOBER 8 - Circle E 8:00 P, M.
' 18 =" CIrel -
2 - Wwoman's Society Tea C ————— 1:00 P.M. 1; N g;;c]g ? g:gg ;'n'
5 — world wide Communion Sunday = ; -y
orla, ! 16 - Circles D, J 8:00 P.M.
8 - District Evening Fall Rally - Ci
18 - Circles A, B, C 1:00 P.M.
Bethany—-Ravenswood Meth. Ch. 6:30 P.M. e BT :
o il e Pris 22 - Elgin State Hospital Party
16 - Cgrc]esFA, ) sor e é:oo iy United Churches in Barrington
20 - C!rc]e ST 0 8:00 P.M. 24 - Christmas Eve. Services ————— 7:30 P.M.
21 = Circles G, E, O, : M. 25 - Christmas Day

23 — woman's Society Board Meeting ——-———
9:30 A.M.

24 -~ Rummage, 9 A.M. to 5 P.M. & 6 t0o 9 P.M.

24 - District Fall Rally —_— 10:00 AL M,

Palatine Metnhodist Church
25 - Rummage, 9 a.M. to 12 M.
25 to 31 - Week of Prayer and Self-Denial. =21~
=90




JANUARY 119159

R - Circle G 0:30 A.M.
A - woman's Society Tea G ———= 1:00 P.M.
12 - Circle E 9300 P.M.
18 < Circles-Ay-By-C wo—rrrmommer 1:00 P.M.
10 - Circle F Q:OO P. M.
20 - Circles 0, J —= 8:00 P.M.
22 - woman's Society Board Meetgng 9:30 A.M.
22 - Methodist Elgin State Hospital Party
23 - Conference Semi—annual Meeting
Chicago Temple ———————= 9:50 A.M.
FEBRUARY
5 — Woman's Society Tea ———— 1:00 P.M.
Evening Circles
9 - Circle E g:gg i.g.
- Circle G - 9: aM.
i% ~ World Day of Prayer (Baptist Church)
16 - Circle F 8:00 P.M.
17 - Circles D, J 8:00 P.M.

18 - Ash wednesday

19 — ClirclesiA, '8, € —=s———r=2iitz00 P.M.
26 — woman's Society Board Meeting 9:30 A.M.

-22-

MARCH

5~ Woman's Society Tea B —————— 1:00 P.M.

9~ Circle E 8:00 P, M.
12 - Circle G 9:30 A.M.
16 — Circle F 8:00 P.M,
17 - Circles p, J 8:00 P.M.
19 - Circles if, B, €t s 1:00 P. M.,
26 — Woman's Society Board Meeting — 9:30 A, M.
29 - Easter Sunday

APRIE

2 - Woman's Society Luncheon C,G—12:30 P.

9 - Circle G 8:00 P,
13 - Circle E 8:00 P.
16 ~ Clrcles A, B, € — 1:00 P,
17 - District Annual Meeting ——-—-10:00 4.

Waukegan First Methodist Church
19 - Thank-0ffering Sunday

Dr. Russell Humbert, President

DePauw University, Greencastle, Indiana
20 = Circle F 8:0 0 P.M.
21 - Circles D, J 8:00 P M.
22 ~ District Evening Meeting ——-—— 6:30 P.M.

Joyce Memorial Methodist Church
23 — Woman's Society Board Meeting — 9:30 A.M.

There will be an April Rummage.

-23-
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MAY

R
I

1
1y -
15 =

18 -
19 -
2y =

28 ~

world Fellowship Day Luncheon
Barrington Methodist Church

woman's Society Tea A =——-——— 1:00
circle € 8:00
circle G - 9:30
Cconference Annual Meeting ————— 0:50

First Methodist Church, Elgin

circle F g
Circles D, J 3:00
Circles A, B, C R 00

woman's Society Board Meeting ~ 9:30
Methodist Elgin State Hospital Party

woman's Society Tea Board —- 1:00

-24-
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PROGRAM

1958-1959

Theme
CHRIST FOR THE WORLD WE SING

September 11 --~-ceeeoeoeo . 1:00 P M
Book Lecture
TO LIVE AGAIN--CATHERINE MARSHALL
Rev. Virgil Xraft, Associate Pastor,
The People’s Church of Chicago
Portion of a tape-recording made by Peter Marshall
on his sermon “America, God’s Country”

Hostesses--Dessert W.8.C.S. Board

October 2 ----eeemmmenoo . 1:00 P. 4,

Foreign Mission Study:
THE MIDDLE EAST

Rev. David Butler, Minister and Missionary
Garrett Biblical Institute

Hostess--Tea Circle C

Mrs. Glenn Duncan will present her slides --
WE NEED You
-~ at the Church October 21, at 8:00 p. M.

Everyone is invited to attend.

-25-




PROGRAY (continued)

November § =------c--mmcacaaaaan. 8:30 P. M.
A World Tour:
Lecture and Pictures with Reverend Carl Mettling

Hostesses--Pot Luck Supper, Evening Circles - D.E,R,J

December 4 --==--=-ecooemoaooo. 12:30 P. M.
THE FIRST CHRISTMAS

Cantata, directed by - Mrs. Treval Powers

Hostesses--Luncheon Circles A and B

January 8 --------ssc-ceccacaoa 1:oo Py,
DIGGING A BURIED CITY IN THE HoLY LAND
Mrs. J.P. Free, Speaker

Hostess--Tea Circle G

February 5 --------cmcccoceaaaon 1:00 P, M.
DRAMATIC MONOLOGUE 3
Clarabeth Kerner, Monologist

Hostesses--Tea Evening Circles - D,E,F,J

-26-
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PROGRAM (continued)

March § =-eeeeccom L 1:00 P. M.
Home Missions Study:
ALASKA, HAWA{ |, CANADA, CARIBBEAN I SLANDS
Fitm STRiP

Panel discussion directed by Mrs. Lyle Barnum
Hostess--Tea Circle B

APril 2 eeeceeme .. 12:30 P. M,
Yorld Federation of Methodist Women
Mrs. T. Otto Nall
Vice-President of Woman’s Division, North American
Delegate of the World Federation of Methodist Women
Hostesses--Luncheon Circles C and G

MRy T —mm e e el 1:00 P. M.
The Vork of the Woman’s Society:
Circle Partition participation
directed by Mrs., James Shaver
Hostess--Tea Circle A

JUNE 4 oo 1:00 P.M,

Installation of Officers
Rev. and Mrs, Carl Mettling
Open Meeting

Hostess--Tea W.S.C.S. Board

N. B. - There will be a baby-sitter at all daytime
meetings.

-27-




COURSES OF STUDY AND ACTION
1958 - 1959

“ GO YE INTO ALL THE WORLD, AND PREACH

THE GOSPEL TO EVERY CREATURE.'™ MARK 16:15

Home Mission Study:
ALASKA - HAWAI| - MEXICO
CANADA & CARIBBEAN ISLANDS
METHODISM IN ALASKA AND HAWAII (5TH sTuDY)

Foreign Mission Study:
THE MIDDLE EAST

Spiritual Life Study:
A STUDY OF ISAIAH
The Lenten speaker has not been announced ——
The Lenten subject will possibly be:
‘ISAIAH SPEAKS'

Christian Social Relations:
UNDERSTANDING OTHER CULTURES

Study Courses will be announced later,

-28-

STUDY MATERIALS :
Themes and Texts for-------.1958 -1959

THE MIDDLE EAST: FOREIGN MissioN Stupy

Purpose: At any given time there is always one
area of the world more " in the news " than any
other. Today that area is the Middle East. Long
dormant, the Middle East is now remolding their
part of the earth. The patterns they cast may
change the history for all of us. To help Christ-
ians in the United States understand this revolu-
tion, the Middle East has been selected for study
this year.

Text: MIDDLE EAST PILGRIMAGE - R. Park Johnson
ADULT GUIDE
Supplementary Materials:

NEW VoICES, OLD WorLDS - Paul Geren
A STUDY OF PERSONALITIES

THE LAND BETWEEN - John Badeau
GEOGRAPHY AND TOPOGRAPHY

CAUGHT IN THE MiDDLE - Gloria Wysner
FOR YOUTH

THIS IS THE MIDDLE EAST - John Blumberg
PHOTOGRAPHS OF LIFE IN THE MIDDLE EAST

INTRODUCING ISLUM - J, Christy ilson
A CLEAR INTRODUCTION TO ISLUM

EXCELLENT MATERIAL

A TooL IN His HAND - Ann M, Harrison

ACHIEVEMENTS OF A CHRISTIAN DOCTOR
IN ARABIA

DRAMA - THE KHANUM & HER TREASURES -

1 ACT PLAY Grace Visher Payne
=99~




AUDIO-VISUAL MATERIALS: (THE MIDDLE EAST)

VILLAGE RE-BORN
HOW A LITERACY CLASS IN A VILLAGE CHURCH
REVOLUTIONIZED AN ENTIRE EGYPTIAN COMMUN-
LTV 70 frames - $5.00 rental.
MIDDLE EAST PROFILE 28 minutes
Black & white - $8.00, Colored - $12,00

CHRISTIAN CONCERNS OF NORTH AMERICAN NEIGHBORS
Home Mission Study

Purpose: To acquaint us with the Christian
problems and progress in various areas of

North America. This study points up the work

of the Church and the challenge therein; also

it brings out our common concerns and interests.

Text: CONCERNS OF A CONTINENT - James Hoffman
ADULT GUIDE

Supplementary Material:
THE SHADOWS THEY CAsT - Janette T.
A BOOK ON Harrington

NOTABLE NORTH AMERICAN CHRISTIANS

METHODISM IN ALASKA & HAWA1|
ADULT GUIDE - W. Vernon Middleton

(5TH sTuDY)
METHODIST TASKS, ACHIEVEMENTS AND
PROGRAM [N THESE TWO MISSION FIELDS

WHAT CONCERNS NORTH AMERICAN YOQUTH
- Sara Parrott
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Home Mission Study (continued)
(CHRISTIAN CONCERNS OF NORTH AMERICAN NE|GH-
BORS)

DRAMA - HEART-SOUND OF A STRANGER
1 ACT PLAY - MEXICO - Anne Vest

Audio-Visual:
NORTH AMERICAN NEIGHBORS - 28% minutes
i . Black and white - $8.00
ere 1s a wealth of material on this study
See Charlotte Barnum or Blanch .
suggestions. P e

A STUDY OF |SAIAH -.- SPIRITUAL LIFE STuDY

ig{gSSﬁ: Th;slstgdy was planned because of the
ance of Isalah's message for mid- i
century Americans. ¢ A,

Text: Isaian Sepeaks - Dr
kiRl - 8. Paul Schilling

Supplementary Materials:

THE BIBLE
REDISCOVERING THE BIBLE - Bernhard Anderson
UNDERSTANDING THE OLD TESTAMENT -
THE DEAD SEA ScroLL - Burrows
THE INTERPRETER'S BIBLE - VoLumE V
RAND MCNALLY ATLAS
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UNDERSTANDING OTHER CULTURES
Christian Social Relations Study

Purpose: To seek to understand and to give us
an appreciation for people living in other en-
vironments and of other religions so, through
this understanding, we may live in peace.

Text: UNDERSTANDING OTHER CULTURES
ADULT GUIDE - Ina Corenne Brown

Supplementary Materials:
AT HOME IN THE WorLD ~- Louise Robinson
A BOOKLET POINTING UP THE CONTRIBUTION
OF THE CHURCH TOWARD UNDERSTANDING OTHER

PEOPLE.
Study Suggestions:

Special Studies on race problems in the
United States.

Study work of the United Nations in points
of view arising from cultural differences.

METHOD ST WOMAN for July and August, 1958
Immigration Pamphlet - | LIFT MY LAMP

Most of these Study materials are in our Church
Library.
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CIRCLE A
Chairman-------ccaueeauax Mrs. Harry Sunnesen
Co-Chairman-----==ecemcouo Mrs. Eldon Simpson
Program Chairman-------=c--- Mrs. Lyle Barnum
Barnum, Mrs. L.R. (Charlotte)------DU 1-2028

232 Sharon Drive, Barrington Meadows
Butler, Mrs. George (Carrie)------- DU 1-0185
240 Elm Road Barrington
Carne, Mrs. Raymond (Beatrice)----- DU 1-3441
Bradwell Road Barrington
Carroll, Mrs. John R. (Leone)------ DU 1-2521
47 Indian Trail Road Barrington
Clark, Mrs. Darrel (Alice)--------- DU 1-1837
362 Flynn Creek Drive Barrington
Cothrin, Mrs., Ira (Lou)--==--=----- DU 1-0765
620 South Hough Street Barrington
Dawson, Mrs. Robert (Helen)-------- DU 1-0228
PO Box 251, Taylor Road Barrington
Donaldson, Mrs Wharton (Jessamine)-OL 8-4653
Spring Creek Road Algonquin
Draughon, Mrs. 0.S. (Nell)==-=--cau- DU 1-4123
112 Brinker Road Barrington
Engles, Mrs. John (Letitia)=-------- DU 1-4386
Route 2, Box 27 Oak Knoll Road Barrington
Foley, Mrs. Leda--=-=cccccaccaaaao. DU 1-3033
Hart Road Barrington
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CIRCLE A (continued)

Gilman, Mrs. Hugh (Genette)=----=-a--- DU 1-3138
377 Flynn Creek Road Barrington
Goebel, Mrs. Harry (Gladys)---==--==-- ME 9-6425
PO Box 224, Northwest Highway Cary
Hanson, Mrs. Harry (Helga)----=-==ee=- DU 1-4412
624 Prairie Avenue Barrington
Hoggins, Mrs. Edwin (Betty)-----=-=--- DU 1-0076
715 Sycamore Road. Barrington
Jackson, Mrs, John (Betty)=ee--cc-ce-a DU 1-2215
652 East Hillside Avenue Barrington
Johnson, Mrs., George (Ruth)=---=---vc--- DU 1-1820
747 Prairie Avenue Barrington
Knapp, Mrs. Carl (Ethel)-----ecccecan. DU 1-1799
736 Skyline Drive Barrington
Krueger, Mrs. Arthur (Grace)---------- DU 1-2889
746 South Grove Avenue Barrington
McKinney, Mrs. Frank (Donalda)-------- DU 1-1175
628 East Main Street Barrington
Olmstead, Mrs. Ward (Edna)=------a=-=- DU 1-0094
536 South Hough Street Barrington
Pape, Mrs, W.F, (Margaret)------cece-- DU 1-2598
620 South Hough Street Barrington
Parker, Mrs. Peter (Dorothy)--e--=---- DU 1-1393
385 Flynn Creek Drive Barrington
Peterson, Mrs. Robert J. (Virginia)---DU 1-2909
166 Hillside Road Barrington
Pilcher, Mrs, R.W. (Betty)--=eecca-a-n DU 1-2108
247 voodland Drive, Biltmore Barrington
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CIRCLE A (continued)

Pitt, Mrs. A, Ay=mecemoccccmcmaaao. DU 1-1738
204 Otis Road Barrington
-Richardson, Mrs. Pierce (Ethel)-------- DU 1-5117
176 Highway 59 North Barrington
Schnetlage, Mrs. Walter (Bernice)===--- DU 1-0541
303 North Cook Street Barrington
Simpson, Mrs. Eldon (Gertrude)===-=ma-- DU 1-2004
333 West Main Street Barrington
Sunnesen, Mrs. Harry (Helen)--------a-- DU 1-1591
615 Taylor Road Barrington
Sweeney, Mrs., Alex (Kathryn)-=---eau--- ME 9-7510
Route 1, Fox River Grove
Schwemm, Mrs. John-=----ceceomeeoaoo__ DU 1-3487
620 South Hough Street Barrington
Sherman, Mrs. Harry ( May)-===-ccmeaaas DU 1-1653
639 Division Street Barrington
Skoglund, Mrs. Bernard-------e---ecacaa. DU 1-0995
237 West Hillside Avenue Barrington
Titterton, Mrs. Donald (Carol)~==vceuua- DU 1-0281
614 Division Street Barrington
Vorbeck, Mrs. Edward (Elizabeth)==-==-- DU 1-1347
512 Dundee Avenue Barrington
vade, Mrs. William (Margaret)-----eaaao DU 1-4193
353 Flynn Creek Drive Barrington
-35-
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CIRCLE B
Chairman ---=seecmccaaaa . Mrs. A. E. Armstrong
Co-Chairman ---ceemcccamaaa.. Mrs. R. W. Dawson
Armstrong, Mrs, A, E. (Ruby)=---- =-==-=DU 1-0074
472 Viest Highway 22 Barrington
Bash, Mrs, Phillip (Flora)----==-vc--a DU 1-0396
335 VWest Russell Street Barrington
Bell, Mrs., John (Ruth)-=--sceeccmmaaa. DU 1-3285
Honey Lake Road Barrington
Bierman, Mrs, Clarence (Martha)------- DU 1-5374
135 Osage Drive-Signal Hill Barrington
Bohn, Mrs. Marion M. (Marjorie)------- DU 1-1140
634 Division Street Barrington
Canniff, Mrs. T. L. (Alice)~==eeuuca-- DU 1-1171
239 Shady Lane, Biltmore Barringten
Conn, Mrs. Harvey (Hazel)-----=cecc-a- DU 1-0957
112 East Liberty Street Barrington
DaWSUn, Mrse Re Wo | sccccmccaaao DU 1-0228
Taylor Road Barrington
Edmonds, Mrs, Elizabetheaeeoeceoooo... DU 1-0436
722 Highland Barrington

Froelich, Mrs. William A, (Eunice)----DU 1-2958

329 East Liberty Street darrington
Hoernecke, Mrs. A, H. (Emma)-===ee-a-a DU 1-3478
416 Grove Avenue Barrington
Ingram, Mrs, Paul (Edith) —--eccecaaa. DU 1-1018

639 Cumnor Avenue Barrington

CIRCLE B (continued)

Iversom, Mrs. John (Edith)---e-cece-a- DU 1-2552
120 Mohawk Drive, Biltmore Barrington
Kieffer, Mrs. E.L. (Marguerite)y-==--- DU 1-2244
West County Line Road, Rt. 2, Box 375
T Miss-Bthel-Vyereccacoaaaaaao. DU 1-4275
-235-llest-Lincoln-Avenue Barrington
Lundgren, Mrs. Harold C. (Gene)------ HA 6-3813
Sutton Road, Route 2, Box 181
McCartney, Mrs. James G, (Agnes)----- FL 9-0853
1953 W. Thornhill, Imverness Palatine
Melrose, Mrs, Edward (Mary)-----=---- DU 1-2089
409 Elm Road Barrington
Newgent, Mrs. C.M. (Billie)-=-ceem-a- DU 1-0147
253 Biltmore Drive, Biltmore Barrington
Reeve, Mrs. Harold L. (Ilena)---==-=- DU 1-2632
Sutton Road Barrington
Rieke, Mrs. Fred L,eec--ccecaoasiisa. DU 1-0613
118 Dundee Avenue Barrington
Schwemm, Mrs. Earl (Eunice)-=-----we- DU 1-0185
240 Eln Road Barrington
Seavey, Mrs. Ralph T. (Dorothy)------ GE 8-1107
Rt. 1, Box 199 Lake Zurich
Shaver, Mrs, James (Halla)-----ewec-- OL 8-7902
West County Line Road, Rt. 2, Box 111
Simpson, Mrs. Lyman, (Ruth)==---eee-- DU 1-1267

East County Line Road Barrington

Sproul, Mrs. Everett B. (Elizabeth)--DU 1-0231

536 Summit Street Barrington

Straman, Mrs. Walter L. (Esther)-=--- DU 1-4318

621 Prairie Avenue Barrington
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CIRCLE B (continued)

Strubel, Mrs. Arthur B, (Martha)----- DU 1-0192
West County Line Road Barrington
Sullivan, Mrs. Daniel E. (Ruby)-=eu-. DU 1-0908
512 Division Street Barrington
Todd, Mrs. George E. (ADne)=--v-amane.. DU 1-1119
728 Summit Street Barrington
Tulpin, Mrs. Guy E. (Elsie)=mcemcaaa. DU 1-1995
420 Elm Road Barrington
Valgren, ‘Mrs. George G. (Lillie)~---- DU 1-1618
335 East Russell Street Barrington
Welty, Mrs. Stella---eesmccmame oo___ DU 1-0212
120 Harrison Street Barrington
WesEL Mras” Bdith M.ciocll uililinm o DU 1-0669
239 West Lincoln Avenue Barrington
Wiilson, Mrs. Fred (Peg)mvmecoan e DU 1-3056
582 Golfview, B iltmore, Barrington
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CIRCLE C
Chairman =--=e-ccccmcmcanaa. Mrs. HeJ. Dermehl
Program PR Mrs. W.L. Fellingham
Co-Chairmen) Mrs. Harold Davis
Alden, Mrs, Vern E. (Jennie B, )===-= -DU 1-0721
41 South Hawthorne Road Barrington
Apelt, Mrs. Carl P, (Lenore)--------=- DU 1-1436
133 East Bradwell Road Barrington
Ayers, Mrs. Gilbert T. (Ruth)-----ve- FL 9-1306
2116 Baldwin Road, Inverness Palatine
Brooks, Mrs. Robert (Patricia)--=---- HA 6-6417
Algonquin Road, Rt. 2, Box 159
Bull, Mrs. Otto E. (0live)e=ec-c-ceaas DU 1-1225
48 Hawthorne Road Barrington
Canmeron, Mrs. Donald S. (Lucille)----DU 1-2583
13 Ferndale Road Barrington
Callanan, Mrs. John A, (Carmen)=-----
PO Box 155 West County Line Road
Carlson, Mrs. N.Edwin (Ruth)--e=--a-- DU 1-2197
108 Howe Terrace Barrington
Chamberlin, Mrs, William H,--eeve-ca- DU 1-4370
466 Vest Highway 22 Barrington
Clifcorn, Mrs. LaVerne (Bernice)----- DU 1-5644
115 North Ela Road Barrington
Dernehl, Hrs. H, J. (Emma)---~==c-=u= GE 8-7364
260 North Beauteau Avenue Lake Zurich
Dotterrer, Mrs. VWilliam (Dorothy)----DU 1-0417
549 Division Street Barrington
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CIRCLE C (continued)

Davis, Mrs. Harold (Eleanor)-------- DU 1-1345
77 Hawley Yoods Road Barrington
Davis, Mrs, John V. (Betty)=-ceceaa- DU 1-0046
315 West Lincoln Avenue Barrington
DeBolt, Mrs. James Sr. (Jessie)=~unm- DU 1-3190
541 South Hough Street Barrington
Drover, Mrs. Percy (Ethel)-=-eceua.. DU 1-0653
129 Coolidge Avenue Barrington
Fellingham, Mrs. W.L. (Dorothy)=----- FL 9-1371
852 North Sterling Road Palatine
Friedlander, Mrs. Joseph M. (Eadie)-DU 1-1099
658 Oak Road Barrington

Gerhold, Mrs., Clarence G. (Gwen)~----FL, 9-1601
516 North Cumnock Road, mverness Palatine

Hargrave, Mrs. Elwood (Opal)--==uuau- DU 1-1449
217 Maple Road Barrington

Hausen, Mrs, Carl---r--ceeeacioaoao. DU 1-2049
Long Grove Road

Holmes, Mrs. William (Dorothy)====~-- DU 1-4364
Kelsey Road, Rt. 1, Box 310 Barrington

Houtz, Mrs. Ray C. (Clarg)-===-- ----FL 9-0764
781 North Milton, Inverness Palatine

Johnson, Mrs. Clarence G. (Elvira)--DU 1-5055
Route 2, Box 300, Highway 59 8. Barrington

Kirchman, Mrs. Frank------ee-cece--. DU 1-0186
227 Vlest Russell Street Barrington
~-40-

CIRCLE C (continued)

Larson, Mrs. Ralph (Eunice)--------- DU 1-5255
Penny Road Barrington
Linder, Mrs. Robert W. (Wilma)------ DU 1-0766
233 Sturtz Street Barrington
Lynn, Mrs. Robert 8. (Lois)--------- DU 1-1627
522 Summit Street Barrington
¥cCoy, Mrs, Wilson (Dorothy)-------- DU 1-3303
Donlea Road, P.0. Box 255 Barrington
McGowan, Mrs. John (Ros€)=---=--==u- DU 1-0099
200 South Hager Avenue Barrington
Mock, Mrs. Laura------c-eeaemeoooo.. DU 1-3196
307 Ela Street Barrington
Naylor, Mrs. Ralph (Esther)--------- DU 1-0188
142 VWest Dundee Road Barrington
Nash, Mrs. Orrin F. (Vivian)-------- DU 1-1118

129 pheasant Lane, Hillcrest Ac. Barrington
Palmer, Mrs. Charles (Elizabeth)----FL 8-3363

24 South Hickory Palatine
Paulson, Mrs. Quentin R. (Ruth)------ DU 1-0022
415 East Hillside Avenue Barrington
Porter, Mrs. Joseph R. (Elizabeth)--DU 1-2404
32 East Scott Road Barrington
Prickett, Mrs. L.P. (Eldora)-------- DU 1-0066
207 Dundee Avenue Barrington
Raae, Mrs, Alfred E. (Ulla)--------- DU 1-1938
102 Howe Terrace Barrington
Read, Mrs, Charles (Adelaide)------- ME 9-7444
P.0. Box 167 Cary
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CIRCLE C(continued)

Sanders, “rs. Darrell R, (Yazel)--DU 1-1452

624 Prospect Avenue Barrington
Simmons, Vrs. Ernest V. (Mildred)--DU 1-1923
40 Otis Road Barrington
Schniepp, Mrs. Lester (Dorsey)----DU 1-4183
224 Vest Russell Street Barrington
Schroeder, Wiss Gertrude
Scott, Mrs. Cortlandt (Ida)~--==-=- OL 8-4116
Spring Creek Rd.,Route 1, Box 101
Treat, Mrs, Floyd-------cacacama_- DU 1-1873
533 North Avenue Barrington
Van Steenderen, Mrs. H.F. (Mary)---DU 1-0807
North 0ld Barrington Road Barrington
-42-

CIRCLE D
Chairman--=--c-memcccanaun Mrs, Henry Hoffman
Program Chairman------------- Mrs. G.F. Hanna
Secretary-Treasurer--------- Mrs. J.F. Weaver
Anderes, Mrs. Clara---------cca---o DU 1-2560

231 Applebee Street Barrington
Baker, Mrs. H.H. (Marian)---------- DU 1-2081
238 Sturtz Street Barrington
Beese, Mrs. R.E. (Carol)--------=-- DU 1-0554
813 Grove Avenue Barrington
Carlton, Miss Mary--------ccocacoa- DU 1-5541
212 Ela Street Barrington
Faullin, Mrs. Richard (Joyce)------ DU 1-3329
107 Vest Hillside Avenue Barrington
Hanna, Mrs. G.F, (Frances)----~---- DU 1-5297
740 Prairie Avenue Barrington
Hardy, Mrs. Paul (Jean)------------ DU 1-1520
724 Lill Street Barrington
Heitkamp, Mrs. Ernest (LaVerne)----DU 1-2721
232 Tower Road Barrington
Hill, Mrs. Elmer (Evelyn)---------- DU 1-2972
Ridge Road, Rt. 2, Box 68 Barrington
Hill, Mrs. Lowell (Helen)---------- DU 1-5159
Spring Creek Road Barrington
Hoffman, Mrs. Henry (Carol)-------- DU 1-3140
635 Division Street Barrington
Ives, Miss Margaret------c-e--coo-. DU 1-1958
801 South Cook Street Barrington
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CIRCLE D (continued)

Johnson, Miss Florence-----

------ FL 8-5618

Hazelcrest Rd., Rt. 3, Box 300 Palatine

Miller, Mrs. Harold (Lois)-
239 Sturtz Street

Peirce, Mrs. Roy (Beulah)--
307 East Hillside Avenue

Schnadt, Mrs. Glen (Mary)--
780 Summit Street

Shultz, Mrs. Paul (Mary An
129 Sturtz Street

Schutt, Mrs. E. T. (Helen)-
239 Coolidge Avenue

Sharpe, Mrs. Ellen---------
260 East County Line Road

Treat, Mrs. Eleanor--------
314 West Lincoln Avenue

Vinson, Mrs. Gladys--------
403 South Hough Street

Veaver, Mrs. J. F. (Bonnie)
1107 South Hough Street

Welch, Miss Agnes--=--=----
244 West Russell Street

Werhan, Mrs. Neil (Betty)--
635 Summit Street

Witz, Mrs. Henry (Vivienne)
344 East Hillside Avenue
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Barrington
------ DU 1-0656
Barrington
n)----DU 1-2255
Barrington

Barrington
------ DU 1-2532
Barrington

Barrington
------ DU 1-0584
Barrington

Barrington

CIRCLE E
Chairman -----ecececaaaao Mrs. Bertel Leaf
Program Chairman ------- Mrs. Harry Dickelman
Amerman, Mrs. Herb. (Marjorie)------ DU 1-3133
122 S. Barrington Road Barrington
Anderson, Mrs. W, A. (Darlene)------ DU 1-4378
323 VW, Main Street Barrington
Braithwaite, Mrs. J. Vim. (Dyllis)----DU 1-2853
206 W. Russell Street Barrington
Brown, Miss Dorothy----=---ccceoao.. DU 1-2872
747 Division Street Barrington
Conibear, Miss Marjorie------------< DU 1-2872
747 Division Street Barrington
Dickelman, Mrs. Harry (Gladys)------ DU 1-4192
West County Line Road Barrington
Leaf, Mrs. Bertel (Earlee)---------- DU 1-0447
231 Coolidge Avenue Barrington
Luther, Miss Marjorie--c-caecaecaca. DU 1-0653
129 Coolidge Avenue Barrington
Lutton, Mrs. George (Elizabeth)----- DU 1-1537
735 Prairie Avenue Barrington
Muzik, Mrs, P. F. (Gwen)-------caa-- DU 1-5252
536 North Hough Street Barrington
Nance, *rs, Dayton (Alice)=--------- DU 1-2230
126 Viest Main Street Barrington
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CIRCLE E (continued)

Olsen, Miss Qla-----=ec=cccoamoaaoo. DU 1-0452
Glendale Avenue Barrington
Putta, Mrs. John (Ruth)-e----ecae.. DU 1-0696
540 South Hough Street Barrington
Rieke, Mrs. Jack L. (Jackie)------- DU 1-0319
432 Viest Main St, Barrington
Ross, Mrs. Robert (Helen)---~------- DU 1-2792
205 Sharon Dr. Barrington
Samuels, Mrs. Robert (Rachel)------ DU 1-1205
Y. Hillside Barrington
Sarius, Mrs. Venman (Grace)-------- DU 1-0328
745 South Cook Street Rarrington
Simek, Mrs. Irvin (Imelda)--------- DU 1-0018
215 Viest Hillside Barrington
Stebbins, Mrs. Riley (Juanita)----- DU 1-1149
112 Grant Place Barrington
Thomas, Mrs. ¥m. E. (Audrey)------- DU 1-5485
329 ilest Russell Barrington
Troutt, Mrs. Edwin A, (Muriel)----- DU 1-2088
415 North Hough Street Barrington
Winchell, Mrs. C. E. (Laura)------- DU 1-2932
145 Yest Station Street Barrington
j00d, Mrs. William--<s--c-acaaameaa DU 1-2026
409 South Street Barrington
oodsome, Mrs. Rob’t A. (Dorothy)--DU 1-0491
123 Vialton Place Barrington
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CIRCLE F

Chairman -----cc-aao.. Mrs., Charles Xerchner
Program Chairman ------cee--- irs. John Stead
Butzman, 'rs., L.E. (Nangy)-==-=mecan JA 6-7521
412 Devonshire Rd.,, Tower Lakes, Barrington
Christensen, Mrs, Robert H,--------- JA 6-5598
406 Oakwood, Timber Lake Barrington
Colburn, Mrs. Robert A, (Fran)------ DU 1-1481
456 Miller Rd., Countryside Barrington
Comes, Mrs., Urban (Bess)=--cmmmmanan DU 1-1927
251 VWoodbine Pl., Biltmore Barrington
Franzen, Mrs. Hollis (Marian)----~-- JA 6-3891
152 V. Lakeshore Dr,, Tower Lakes Barrington
Hagemann, Mrs. R. G. (June)------u-- DU 1-1359

519 Signal Hill Rd., Biltmore Barrington
Hammack, Mrs. Charles C. (Esther)---pU 1-3013

491 Brookside Dr., Biltmore Barrington
Harms, Mrs. George C. (Myrtle)------ GE 8-1383
37 Golfview, Zurich Manor Lake Zurich
Hile, Mrs, Vm, E, (June)==--ccemman. DU 1-0121
Indian Trail Rd., Countryside Barrington
Kerchner, Mrs. C.W. (Tish)---------- JA 6-7594
310 VWarwick Rd., Tower Lakes Barrington
Krueger, Mrs. Edward (Peg)-~=-=rmuus DU 1-4248
Homewood Lane, Biltmore Barrington
Leeson, Mrs. Fred B. (Jean)--=--a-eo DU 1-5116
268 Biltmore Dr., Biltmore Barrington
Mahnke, Mrs. Frank C. (Marguarite)--DU 1-0876
231 Biltmore Dr., Biltmore Barrington
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CIRCLE F (continued)

Mariner, Mrs., Wm. (Jinny)-----------

256 Drury Lane, Biltmore

Nearing, “rs. F. G. (Betty)---------

204 Kimberly Rd., Biltmore

Norrbom, ‘rs. A. L. (Phyllis)-------

278 Woodland Dr., Biltmore

Palermo, Mrs. George (Lois)---------

345 N. Arrowhead Ln., Biltmore

Palmer, Mrs. Lyle (Lied)------------

269 Brookside Rd., Biltmore

Parsley, Mrs. Harold V. (Ila)-------

184 N. Highway 59

Powers, “rs. Treval C. (Trista)-----

165 Pinetree Rd., Zurich ''anor,

Schaller, %rs. Robert T. (Jean)-----

148 Kimberly Rd., Biltmore

Shinkle, Mrs. B. F. (Mary)----------

435 E. Oakwood, Timber Lake

Stead, Mrs. John (Jean)-------==----

156 Ximberly Rd., Biltmore

Swedenborg, !rs. Arthur (Helen)-----

Indian Trail Rd., Countryside

windahl, Mrs. Everett (Jackie)------

273 Voodland Dr., Biltmore

Wiood, Mrs. Earl, Jr., (Eddie)-------

226 Louis
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Barrington

---DU 1-4058

Barrington

---DU 1-5678

Barrington

Barrington

---DU 1-3249

Barrington

---DU 1-4217

Barrington

---GE 8-6961
Lake Zurich
---DU 1-2195

Barrington

---JA 6-4757

Barrington

---DU 1-2698

Barrington

---DU 1-4398

Barrington

---DU 1-2113

Barrington

---JA 6-7166

Vauconda

CIRCLE G

Chairman ----===saccccce—coacoara Helen Gelzer
Program Chairman --------c--c----- Helen Vaugh
Secretary -----e-ceccccceecca-- Dorothy Barnes
Treasurer -----------ceec-e-ee-- Esther Walbaum
Devotions -=«=-evceconacococccneaa- Jean Miller
Vlays and Means ------=---ecmean-- Betty Morrey

Ackley, Mrs. Charles R.Melba(Red)----DU 1-4127

24 Biltmore Drive Barrington
Andresen, Mrs, Wendell A, (Jane)----- DU 1-1990
743 Dundee Avenue Barrington
Barnes, Mrs. Mel G. (Dorothy)-------- DU 1-2890
438 Viashington Street Barrington
Barnhart, Mr. Wm. P. (Catherine)----- DU 1-2784
207 South Kainer Barrington
Berry, Mrs. Paul E. (Kay)----=---=--- DU 1-1975
West County Line Road Barrington
Brown, Mrs. L. W, (Jean)-----=v=----- DU 1-5331
718 Bryant Avenue Barrington
Corbett, Mrs. Bruce L. (Betty)------- DU 1-1517
87 Brinker Road Barrington
Cotner, Mrs. Wm. E. (Kay)~--~===-==-= DU 1-1870
315 North Cook Street Barrington
Daugherty, Mrs. C. E. (Ruth)--------- FL 9-0602
1855 West Stuart Ln., Inverness Palatine
Dawson, Mrs. John R. (Betty)-------- DU 1-2018
Taylor Road Barrington
Finkenstaedt, Ethel-----cccccnccaanaa DU 1-1324
Route 1, Box 121, Cuba Road Barrington
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CIRCLE G (continued)

Gelzer, Mrs. John R. (Helen)

11 Ferndale

Grinstead, Mrs. M.W.(Ann)

244 Elm Road

Hansen, Mrs. Anton (Phoebe)

911 South Grove

Heller, Mrs., Howard (Mary)

Otis Road

Howland, Mrs. Henry U.

564 Cumnock Rd., ‘Inve

Johnson, Mrs. G.C.

Route 1, Box 46

Kenney, Mrs. Frank D, (Virginia)

Algonquin Road

Manzke, Mrs. T.J. (Flora)

50 North Highway 59

Mettling, Mrs. Carl (Frances)

135 West Russell

Mika, Mrs. H.J. (June)

321 VWest Roslyn

Miller, Mrs. Richard D. (Jean)

611 Summit Street

Monsen, Mrs. Gordon (Mary Lynn)

38 Otis Road

Morrey, Mrs. Stuart (Betty)

707 Sycamore Road

-50-

(Beverly)
ess C’side,
Johnson, Mrs. Andrew L . (Laura)
128 N. 0ld Barrington Road
(Marian)
270 Drury Lane, Biltmore
Keilholz, Mrs. P. J. (Peg)

----------- DU 1-2584

Barrington

------------- DU 1-1425

Barrington

----------- DU 1-2037

Barrington

Barrington

----------- DU 1-5126

Barrington

Barrington

CIRCLE G (continued)

Nichols, Mrs. Donald E. (Virginia)---DU 1-0956

745 Summit Street Barrington
Pelton, Mrs. Robert B. (Caryl)------- DU 1-2814
225 Linden Barrington
Pettise, Mrs. Tom W. (Mary)---------- DU 1-0487
615 South Hough Barrington
Quayle, Mrs., Wm. T. (Jean)------=-=-= FL 9-0337
741 N. Braeburn Rd. Inverness Palatine
Rockwood, Mrs. John M, (Pat)--------- DU 1-1079
32 Otis Road Barrington
Schlenz, Mrs. Harry S. (Norma)------- DU 1-2298
West County Line Road Barrington
Schmidt, Mrs. Frederick S. (Grace)---DU 1-4237
10 Shady Lane Barrington
Stiehl, Mrs. James H. (Helen)-------- DU 1-0630
613 Taylor Road Barrington
Stirlen, Mrs. Vm. H. (Helen)--------- DU 1-1450
222 Elm Road Barrington
{lalbaum, Mrs. Herbert H. (Esther)----DU 1-0676
411 BEast Hillside Barrington
Vlares, Mrs, James A. (Helen)-~--=---- DU 1-1991
275 Otis Road Barrington
Vaugh, Mrs. Robert V. (Helen)-------- DU 1-1746
630 Sycamore Barrington
Wojcik, Mrs. Albin (Marge)------=---- DU 1-5654
126 Raymond Barrington
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CIRCLE J

Chairman----------cceeemo Mrs. Eileen Johnson \ W,
Program Chairman Mrs. Edward Mulville

Bergen Mrs, David (Nancy) DU 1-3176
228 f.iberty Street Barrington

Clifcorn, Mrs. Joan
Ela Road
Crotty, Mrs. James (Ada Mae)
322 VWest Station Street
Effner, Miss Kay
231 Applebee Street Barrington
Etters, Mrs. Leslie (Dixie) DU 1-1477
115 Harrison Street Barrington
Hagmann, Mrs. Harlyn (Cleone) DU 1-0730
417 June Terrace Barrington
Jahn, Mrs. Paul (Joan)
320 West Main Street
Johnson, Mrs. Eileen
Taylor Road Barrington
Kramer, Mrs., Phillip (Barbara) GE 8-4171
Box 238, Route #63 Lake Zurich
Mulville, Mrs., Edward (Yvonne) DU 1-0700
146 Roslyn Road Barrington
Quinty, Mrs. Jos. (Eve) DU 1-4108
130 Briar Place Barrington
Reinke, Miss Carol DU 1-1788
164 Buckley Road Barrington
Schnetlage, Mrs. Charles (Pat)
Hillview Sub.
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